

# Product Specification – Traditional Greek Style Natural Yoghurt Tub – 1Kg

**PRODUCT NAME:** Traditional Greek Style Natural Yoghurt 1kg

**ITEM NUMBER:** 7084

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** Classic Greek Style Yoghurt

**ORGANOLEPTIC CRITERIA:**

Colour:	White
Aroma:	Characteristic of fresh fermented flavours. Free from off odours.
Taste:	Characteristic of fresh fermented flavours. Free from off flavours.
Texture:	Thick and creamy texture.

**CHEMICAL CRITERIA:**

pH:	≤ 4.50	Method:	Measurement
-----	--------	---------	-------------

**MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERIA:**

Yeast and Mould:	Less than 100 cfu/g
Coliforms:	Less than 10 cfu/g
E.coli:	Less than 3 cfu/g
Listeria:	Absent in 25g

**PRODUCT CLAIMS:**

Gluten Free  
Live Cultures

**INGREDIENT DECLARATION:** **Milk, Cream, Milk** Solids Non-Fat, Live Yoghurt Culture.

**ALLERGEN ADVICE: CONTAINS MILK.**

**MANDATORY WARNING AND  
ADVISORY STATEMENTS AND  
DECLARATIONS:**

<u>Substances requiring Mandatory Declaration</u>	<u>Present</u>
Cereals containing gluten and their products	No
Crustaceans and their products	No
Egg and egg products	No
Fish and fish products	No
Milk and milk products	<b>PRESENT</b>
Peanuts and Peanut products	No
Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed Products	No
Soybean and Soybean Products	No
Tree nuts and Tree Nut products	No
Added Sulphites in concentrations of 10 mg/kg or more	No
Lupin	No

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**



**GMO STATUS:** This product does not require GM labelling as per definition in the Food Standards Code.

# Product Specification – Traditional Greek Style Natural Yoghurt Tub – 1Kg

**NUTRITION INFORMATION:**

	Servings per Package:	10
	Serving size:	100g
	<b>Av. Quantity per serve</b>	<b>Av. Quantity per 100 g</b>
Energy	615 kJ 145 (Cal)	615 kJ 145 (Cal)
Protein	5.5 g	5.5 g
-gluten	Not Detected	Not Detected
Fat - total	10.0 g	10.0 g
- saturated	6.5 g	6.5 g
Carbohydrate	8.5 g	8.5 g
- sugars	8.5 g	8.5 g
Sodium	70 mg	70 mg

**METHOD OF PRESERVATION:** Refrigerated product  
pH ≤ 4.50

**STORAGE AND HANDLING:** Keep refrigerated below 4°C.  
Consume within 4 days of opening.

**DIRECTIONS FOR USE:** This is a 'Ready to eat' product.

**INTENDED USE:** General population.

**DISTRIBUTION:** Use refrigerated vehicles only.  
Product temperature during transportation must be 1°C to 4°C.

**SHELF LIFE CRITERIA:** 35 days when stored at required conditions.

**CONTACT DETAILS:**  
CHRIS' FOODS  
46 Northgate Drive, Thomastown, VIC 3074  
TEL: (03) 9465 7777  
www.chrisdips.com.au

**RECYCLE:**



**EXPORT REG NUMBER:** 1410

**BATCH CODING:** The traceability coding has three sets of numbers, printed on one line.

The line shows the USE BY date (USE BY: DDMMYY), the time the product was filled (HH:MM) and the final character represents the filling line number (n).

Example: USE BY 11 JAN 18 09.30 2

**PACKAGING:**  
**Tub/Lids:** 1kg plastic Tub which is sealed with a foil and a clear lid.  
**Shipper:** Outer cardboard shipper, 6 x 1kg units per carton.

**BARCODE / EAN:** 9 312726 070849